the  age of the building should be taken (only for  building
portion except cost of land).

II.   Cost  of Land a) Upto Ist Kanal (upto  Rs.453.00
(Four  hundred  500  sq.yards) and fifty three  only)  P.Sq.
yds.)

b)  II  Kanal (501 to 1000 sq.yds)  Rs.356.00  (Rupees

three hundred and fifty six only per sq.yds.

c)  For  remaining area (above Rs.227.00  (Rupees  two
1000 sq.yds) hundred and twenty seven only per Sq.Yds.)

d) Extra for preferential plots 10%

III)  Rental value for cost of land so evolved will be
calculated @ 9% per annum.